

Provided by: Inventec Appliances Corp

SEQ_NO	1	Date of announcement	2008/04/30	Time of announcement	00:04:42																																																																												
Subject	IAC Board approved the Company's 2007 financial results (reviewed by CPA)																																																																																
Date of events	2008/04/29	To which item it meets	article 2 paragraph 48																																																																														
Statement	<p>1.Date of occurrence of the event:2008/04/29 2.Company name:Inventec Appliances Corp. 3.Relationship to the Company (please enter "head office" or "affiliate company"):Head office 4.Reciprocal shareholding ratios:N/A 5.Cause of occurrence:N/A 6.Countermeasures:N/A 7.Any other matters that need to be specified: IQ2008 & IQ2007 financial results on unconsolidated basis (reviewed): (NT\$ thousand, otherwise stated)</p> <table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th></th> <th>IQ2008</th> <th>IQ2007</th> <th>YoY %</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Net sales</td> <td>17,532,116</td> <td>14,305,076</td> <td>22.6</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Cost of sales</td> <td>(16,231,386)</td> <td>(13,915,854)</td> <td>16.6</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Gross profit</td> <td>1,300,730</td> <td>389,222</td> <td>234.2</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Less: Unrealised inter company profits</td> <td>(66,401)</td> <td>(103,175)</td> <td>(35.6)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Add: Realised inter company profits</td> <td>36,095</td> <td>138,441</td> <td>(73.9)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Operating expenses</td> <td>(795,067)</td> <td>(410,041)</td> <td>93.9</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Operating income</td> <td>475,357</td> <td>14,447</td> <td>3,190.4</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Non-opg income</td> <td>431,469</td> <td>689,303</td> <td>(37.4)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Non-operating expenses and losses</td> <td>(280,165)</td> <td>(16,194)</td> <td>1,630.1</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Income before income tax</td> <td>626,661</td> <td>687,556</td> <td>(8.9)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Income tax</td> <td>(106,388)</td> <td>(131,037)</td> <td>(18.8)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Net income</td> <td>520,273</td> <td>556,519</td> <td>(6.5)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Earnings per share before tax (after retroactive adjustments)</td> <td>NT\$1.36</td> <td>NT\$1.49</td> <td>(8.7)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Earnings per share after tax (after retroactive adjustments)</td> <td>NT\$1.13</td> <td>NT\$1.21</td> <td>(6.6)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Profitability in margin</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Gross margin</td> <td>7%</td> <td>3%</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Operating margin</td> <td>3%</td> <td>0%</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Net margin</td> <td>3%</td> <td>4%</td> <td></td> </tr> </tbody> </table>						IQ2008	IQ2007	YoY %	Net sales	17,532,116	14,305,076	22.6	Cost of sales	(16,231,386)	(13,915,854)	16.6	Gross profit	1,300,730	389,222	234.2	Less: Unrealised inter company profits	(66,401)	(103,175)	(35.6)	Add: Realised inter company profits	36,095	138,441	(73.9)	Operating expenses	(795,067)	(410,041)	93.9	Operating income	475,357	14,447	3,190.4	Non-opg income	431,469	689,303	(37.4)	Non-operating expenses and losses	(280,165)	(16,194)	1,630.1	Income before income tax	626,661	687,556	(8.9)	Income tax	(106,388)	(131,037)	(18.8)	Net income	520,273	556,519	(6.5)	Earnings per share before tax (after retroactive adjustments)	NT\$1.36	NT\$1.49	(8.7)	Earnings per share after tax (after retroactive adjustments)	NT\$1.13	NT\$1.21	(6.6)	Profitability in margin				Gross margin	7%	3%		Operating margin	3%	0%		Net margin	3%	4%	
	IQ2008	IQ2007	YoY %																																																																														
Net sales	17,532,116	14,305,076	22.6																																																																														
Cost of sales	(16,231,386)	(13,915,854)	16.6																																																																														
Gross profit	1,300,730	389,222	234.2																																																																														
Less: Unrealised inter company profits	(66,401)	(103,175)	(35.6)																																																																														
Add: Realised inter company profits	36,095	138,441	(73.9)																																																																														
Operating expenses	(795,067)	(410,041)	93.9																																																																														
Operating income	475,357	14,447	3,190.4																																																																														
Non-opg income	431,469	689,303	(37.4)																																																																														
Non-operating expenses and losses	(280,165)	(16,194)	1,630.1																																																																														
Income before income tax	626,661	687,556	(8.9)																																																																														
Income tax	(106,388)	(131,037)	(18.8)																																																																														
Net income	520,273	556,519	(6.5)																																																																														
Earnings per share before tax (after retroactive adjustments)	NT\$1.36	NT\$1.49	(8.7)																																																																														
Earnings per share after tax (after retroactive adjustments)	NT\$1.13	NT\$1.21	(6.6)																																																																														
Profitability in margin																																																																																	
Gross margin	7%	3%																																																																															
Operating margin	3%	0%																																																																															
Net margin	3%	4%																																																																															